Page 1
Analysis of Chapter 11 Healthcare Bankruptcies 2019-2022
Healthcare restructuring
through the COVID years
Page 2
Preamble:
Looking back: Healthcare providers were bolstered
throughout the pandemic (and rightly so)

*
*Inactive license
Senior Advisor
Page 22
Case List & Methodology
Scope of the data:
 Chapter 11 bankruptcies
 Cases with liabilities over $10 million
 Healthcare & medical sector cases only (as defined
by data source + SIC code)
 Data time period: January 2019 to June 2022
Page 23
Appendix A: Case List (slide 1 of 5)
Filing Type Filed date Year-Qtr Company Court Case # Industry Subsector
Chapter 11 2019-03-28 2019-1Q Capstone Pediatrics, PLLC Tennessee - Middle 19-01971 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2020-08-14 2020-3Q Everest Real Estate Investments, LLC Texas - Southern 20-34077 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2019-03-18 2019-1Q Flexogenix Group, Inc. California - Central 19-12927 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2019-12-20 2019-4Q Hill Top Real Estate, LLC California - Eastern 19-27845 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2020-02-19 2020-1Q Hygea Holdings Corp. Delaware 20-10361 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2020-04-24 2020-2Q IFS Securities, Inc. Georgia - Northern 20-65841 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2020-07-10 2020-3Q Medical Associates of Mt. Vernon, P.C. Virginia - Eastern 20-11615 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2020-12-15 2020-4Q MTPC, LLC Tennessee - Middle 20-05438 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2021-08-28 2021-3Q Path Medical, LLC Florida - Southern 21-18338 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2019-06-25 2019-2Q Prohealth Rural Health Services, Inc. Tennessee - Middle 19-04054 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2022-04-19 2022-2Q Scottsdale Physicians Group, PLC Arizona 22-02388 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2020-01-10 2020-1Q Thomas Health System, Inc. West Virginia - Southern 20-20007 Clinics/Physician Practices
Chapter 11 2021-06-01 2021-2Q 1917 Heights Hospital, LLC Texas - Southern 21-31811 Hospital
Chapter 11 2019-05-06 2019-2Q Astria Health Washington - Eastern 19-01189 Hospital
Chapter 11 2019-03-17 2019-1Q CAH Acquisition Company # 4, Inc. North Carolina - Eastern 19-01228 Hospital
Chapter 11 2019-09-17 2019-3Q Calais Regional Hospital Maine 19-10486 Hospital
Chapter 11 2019-06-30 2019-2Q Center City Healthcare, LLC Delaware 19-11466 Hospital
Chapter 11 2019-11-07 2019-4Q Eastern Niagara Hospital, Inc. New York - Western 19-12342 Hospital
Chapter 11 2019-12-31 2019-4Q Ellwood Medical Center Real Estate, LLC Kentucky - Eastern 19-61614 Hospital
Chapter 11 2020-10-19 2020-4Q HGRL (f/k/a LRGHealthcare) New Hampshire 20-10892 Hospital
Chapter 11 2019-05-06 2019-2Q Hospital Acquisition LLC Delaware 19-10998 Hospital
Chapter 11 2020-05-29 2020-2Q LVI Intermediate Holdings, Inc. Delaware 20-11413 Hospital
Chapter 11 2021-02-10 2021-1Q Mercy Hospital and Medical Center Illinois - Northern 21-01805 Hospital
Chapter 11 2019-09-13 2019-3Q Pine Creek Medical Center, LLC Texas - Northern 19-33079 Hospital
Chapter 11 2020-02-12 2020-1Q Pinnacle Healthcare System, Inc. Kansas 20-20224 Hospital
Chapter 11 2020-04-07 2020-2Q Quorum Health Corporation Delaware 20-10766 Hospital
Chapter 11 2020-03-06 2020-1Q Randolph Hospital, Inc. North Carolina - Middle 20-10247 Hospital
Chapter 11 2020-10-25 2020-4Q RHA Stroud, Inc. Oklahoma - Western 20-13482 Hospital
Chapter 11 2019-06-26 2019-2Q Springfield Hospital, Inc. Vermont 19-10283 Hospital
Chapter 11 2019-11-11 2019-4Q Walker County Hospital Corporation Texas - Southern 19-36300 Hospital
Page 24
Filing Type Filed date Year-Qtr Company Court Case # Industry Subsector
Chapter 11 2021-12-05 2021-4Q Watsonville Hospital Corporation California - Northern 21-51477 Hospital
Chapter 11 2020-12-11 2020-4Q American Purchasing Services, LLC d/b/a American Medical Depot Florida - Southern 20-23495 Medical Equipment and Supplies
Chapter 11 2019-02-15 2019-1Q Aradigm Corporation California - Northern 19-40363 Medical Equipment and Supplies
Chapter 11 2021-05-30 2021-2Q Certa Dose, Inc. New York - Southern 21-11045 Medical Equipment and Supplies
Chapter 11 2019-02-26 2019-1Q Customed, Inc. Puerto Rico 19-01023 Medical Equipment and Supplies

Chapter 11 2020-05-04 2020-2Q Compassionate Homecare, Inc. Massachusetts 20-40527 Other
Chapter 11 2021-04-19 2021-2Q Connections Community Support Programs, Inc. Delaware 21-10723 Other
Chapter 11 2020-01-28 2020-1Q CPBS Management LLC Florida - Southern 20-11136 Other
Chapter 11 2019-04-18 2019-2Q Freshstart Home Solutions, LLC California - Central 19-10954 Other
Chapter 11 2020-05-20 2020-2Q IntegraMed Management of Mobile, LLC Delaware 20-11179 Other
Chapter 11 2021-10-14 2021-4Q LTL Management LLC North Carolina - Western 21-30589 Other
Chapter 11 2020-03-29 2020-1Q Mbh West Virginia, Llc Tennessee - Middle 20-01939 Other
Chapter 11 2020-06-12 2020-2Q National Medical Imaging Holding Company, LLC Pennsylvania - Eastern 20-12619 Other
Appendix A: Case List (slide 2 of 5)
Page 25
Filing Type Filed date Year-Qtr Company Court Case # Industry Subsector
Chapter 11 2022-06-16 2022-2Q Neighborhood Radiology Services, P.C. New York - Eastern 22-41394 Other
Chapter 11 2019-08-02 2019-3Q NovaSom, Inc. Delaware 19-11734 Other
Chapter 11 2020-06-30 2020-2Q RGV Smiles by Rocky L. Salinas D.D.S. P.A. Texas - Southern 20-70209 Other
Chapter 11 2019-02-18 2019-1Q Sheer Strength Labs, LLC Texas - Eastern 19-00000 Other
Chapter 11 2022-01-12 2022-1Q Southern California Research, LLC California - Central 22-10022 Other
Chapter 11 2019-07-30 2019-3Q THG Holdings LLC Delaware 19-11689 Other
Chapter 11 2020-09-17 2020-3Q TM Healthcare Holdings, LLC Florida - Southern 20-20024 Other
Chapter 11 2019-02-10 2019-1Q Trident Holding Company, LLC New York - Southern 19-10384 Other
Chapter 11 2020-12-18 2020-4Q Vitality Health Plan of California, Inc. California - Central 20-21041 Other